

OMX AB updates dates for financial communication and Annual General Meeting 2008

Following the combination with NASDAQ, OMX AB is updating its financial calendar and the date for the Annual General Meeting 2008. The Annual General Meeting for OMX AB will be held at NASDAQ OMX's premises in Stockholm in June 2008; the exact date will be communicated in due course. The interim report for January-March will be published on May 8, 2008.

Updated financial calendar for OMX AB:

Interim report January – March Thursday, May 8

Annual General Meeting 2008 June 2008

For more information, please contact:

Jonas Rodny, Media contact, NASDAQ OMX +46 8 405 72 67 Gustav Back, Investor Relations, NASDAQ OMX +46 8 405 64 82

About OMX | OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. The OMX Nordic Exchange comprises over 800 companies including its alternative market First North. OMX provides technology to over 60 exchanges, clearing organizations and central securities depositories in over 50 countries. The Nordic Exchange is not a legal entity but describes the common offering from OMX exchanges in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga, and Vilnius. OMX is a Nordic Large Cap company in the Financials sector on the OMX Nordic Exchange. For more information, please visit www.omxgroup.com.